Austin Rueschhoff, ISB No. 10592

Thorvald A. Nelson

HOLLAND & HART vip

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (303) 295-8000

Facsimile: (303) 295-8261

Email: darueschhoff@hollandhart.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Micron Technology, Inc.

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF
IDAHO POWER COMPANY TO STUDY
THE COSTS, BENEFITS, AND
COMPENSATION OF NET EXCESS
ENERGY SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER ON-
SITE GENERATION

) CASE NO. IPC-E-18-15

)
) NOTICE OF CHANGE OF

) ADDRESS
)

)
)

Please note that the address for Austin Rueschhoff and Thorvald A. Nelson has changed to

the following:

Micron Technology, Inc.
c/o Austin Rueschhoff
Thorvald A. Nelson
Holland & Hart LLP

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Denver, CO 80202
Telephone: (303) 295-8000
Fax: (303) 295-8261
darueschhoff@hollandhart.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com
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IPC-E-18-15




Respectfully submitted June 27, 2019.

HOLLAND & HART, Lip

Austin Rueschhoff, ISB No. 105
Thorvald A. Nelson

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200
Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (303) 295-8000
Facsimile: (303) 295-8261

Email: darueschhoff@hollandhart.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Micron Technology, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 27, 2019, a true and correct copy of the within and foregoing
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. IN CASE

NO. IPC-E-18-15 was served in the manner shown to:

PS

Diane Hanian

Commission Secretary (Original and seven copies provided)

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

427 W. Washington Street
Boise, ID 83702-5983

Electronic Mail

Idaho Power Company

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho Street (83702)
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

Commission Staff

Edward Jewell

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
edward.jewell@puc.idaho.gov

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc.

Eric L. Olsen

Echo Hawk & Olsen PLLC

505 Pershing Avenue, Suite 100
PO Box 6119

Pocatello, ID 83205
elo@echohawk.com
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Tim Tatum

Connie Aschenbrenner

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho Street (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
ttatum@idahopower.com
caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

Idaho Conservation League
Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. 6th Street

Boise, ID 83702
botto@idahoconservation.org

Anthony Yankel

12700 Lake Avenue, Unit 2505
Lakewood, OH 44107
tony@yankel.net
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Idahydro

Idahydro

c/o C. Tom Arkoosh

Arkoosh Law Offices

802 W. Bannocks Street, Suite LP 103
PO Box 2900

Boise, ID 83701
tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

Rocky Mountain Power

Ted Weston

Rocky Mountain Power

1407 West North Temple, Suite 330
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
ted.weston@pacificorp.com

Vote Solar

Briana Kober

Vote Solar

358 S 700 E, Suite B206
Salt Lake City, UT 84102
briana@yvotesolar.org

Idaho Sierra Club

Kelsey Jae Nunez

Kelsey Jae Nunez LLC

920 N. Clover Drive

Boise, ID 83703
kelsey@kelseyjaenunez.com

ID Clean Energy Association
Preston N. Carter

Givens Pursley LLP

601 W. Bannock Street

Boise, ID 83702
prestoncarter(@givenspursley.com

NW Energy Coalition
Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. 6th Street

Boise, ID 83702
botto@idahoconservation.org

City of Boise City

Abigail R. Germaine
Deputy City Attorney

Boise City Attorney’s Office
105 N. Capitol Blvd.

PO Box 500

Boise, ID 83701-0500
agermaine@cityofboise.org

Yvonne R. Hogle

Rocky Mountain Power

1407 West North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

David Bender
Earthjustice

3916 Nakoma Road
Madison, WI 53711
dbender@earthjustice.org
aluna@earthjustice.org
nthorpe@earthjustice.org

Zack Waterman

Mike Heckler

Idaho Sierra Club

503 W. Franklin Street

Boise, ID 83702
zack.waterman(@sierraclub.org
michael.p.heckler@gmail.com

Russell Schiermeier
Russell Schiermeier
29393 Davis Road

Bruneau, ID 83604
buyhay@gmail.com

F. Diego Rivas

NW Energy Coalition
1101 8th Avenue
Helena, MT 59601
diego@nwenergy.org
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Micron Technology, Inc.

Austin Rueschhoff

Thorvald A. Nelson

Holland & Hart LLP

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200
Denver, CO 80202
darueschhoff@hollandhart.com

tnelson@hollandhart.com

glgargano-amari@hollandhart.com

aclee@hollandhart.com

Industrial Customers of Idaho Power
Peter J. Richardson

Richardson, Adams, PLLC

515 N. 27th Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonadams.com

Jim Swier

Micron Technology, Inc.
8000 South Federal Way
Boise, ID 83707
jswier@micron.com

Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
dreading@mindspring.com

s/ Gina Gargano-Amari
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